Line
ItemNo.

(1)

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

Comparative statement of Procurement of School Stationery, Games and Sports items for FY 2025-2026, Sarpang Dzongkhag

Description of Item (2)

Paper pins - Assorted - nickle plated - net
weight minimum 60 gms , 100 pins per packet

Paper clip - metal - 35mm, 144 pins per packet
Drawing pin - 13mm, net weight 75 gms

Stamp pad without ink - 70 x 110mm

Stamp pad ink - Violet - 60ml in plastic bottle

Office paste - 700ml in plastic bottle

White chalk - Low dust with 100 sticks in a pkt
Dustless Colour Chalk with chalk holder 100

pcs in packet, Kores

Envelop 9 x 4 inches- white, 50nos in a pkt
Envelop 12 x 16 inches- craft - padded with
cloth & print

Punching machine double hole - 8cm/2.5cm

Stapler machine 24/6

Staples 24/6
Twin thread Ball - V314-L/15x20-100gms

approx
Stencil Typing paper - 50 sheets in a pkt - 455 x

230mm

Stencil correcting fluid

Unit of
Measurement

3)

Pkts

Pkts

Pkts

Nos

Nos

Btls

Pkts

Pkts

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Pkts

Ball

Pkts

Nos

Quantity
(4)

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE

34.00

NQ

18.00
38.00

30.00

48.00

62.00

62.00

1.20

14.00

144.00
18.00

26.00

1680.00

Unit price Including Custom Duties,& all other import taxes [In Nu.] (10)

B.D Commercial

22.00

28.00

18.00
28.00

23.00

59.00

68.00

74.00

68.00

9.00

148.00

138.00
19.00

26.00

2490.00

15.00

KARMA
OFFICE
SUPPLY

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

DEJUNG
NORBUE
ENTERPRISE

34.00

34.00

28.00
24.00

22.00

52.00

32.00

32.00

42.00

42.00

142.00

124.00
18.00

28.00

NQ

NQ

KR

ENTERPRISE  ENTERPRISE

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

SHERPA

28.00

48.00

22.00
38.00

24.00

98.00

88.00

33.00

82.99

17.00

77.00

15.00

68.00

NQ

NQ

ROHAN
TSHONGKHANG
(SPORTS ZONE)

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Duplicating Paper- 500 sheets in a ream - 21 x
33inches - 72 GSM

Duplicating ink - per tube of 400 gms
News print paper - 20 x 30 inches , 48 GSM,
500 sheets in a ream

Foolscape paper ruled - 40 x 32.5 cm - 58 GSM

cream wove paper - 500 sheets in a ream
JK Photo copy paper - Ad size (500 sheets in a
ream) 75 GSM

Arch files-SAYA

Bound register ruled No.4 - 96pp excluding
cover pages pasted on covers - 13 x 8inches -
white paper 48GSM, side cloth binding printed

Bound register ruled no.8 - 188pp excluding
cover pages pasted on covers - 32cm x 19cm,
48GSM

Bound Register Ruled No.16, 370 pp

Fee collection register - 50pp excluding pasted
on the cover, 52 GSM

Student Progress report register

Students admission register - 46 pp excluding
covers 13.5 x 17inches, 52 GSM white paper-
cover with thick pitch board side & corners
with rexine & mounted with rexin with marble
paper, side stitching, serially numbered
printed.

ream

tube

Shts

Reams

Reams

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

214.00

2.10

212.00

258.00

88.00

88.00

148.00

352.00

78.00

98.00

108.00

184.00

349.00

998.00

194.00

274.00

89.00

54.00

64.00

128.00

298.00

298.00

298.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

280.00

120.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

124.00

800.00

380.00

127.00

214.00

82.00

24.00

40.00

78.00

180.00

650.00

650.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

166.00

1.40

158.00

237.88

133.00

108.00

188.00

192.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ



29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40

41

42

43

Students attendance register - 24 folio pp
exxcluding cover pages pasted on covers, 13 x
8 inches,52 gsm,white paper, cover with pitch
board mounted with marble paper - side cloth
centre stitching - printed.

Teachers attendance register - 50pp including
pasted on cover, 32 x 19 cm, 48 GSM

Mathematical instrument box for teacher

Stock Ledger, leather bound, FAM 8.1 ruled,
300 folio pages excluding index folio, 42 x 27
cm, 80 GSM

Lesson plan book - Section sewn in four
stitches, 192 pp excluding cover, 58 GSM,
19cm x 30.5cm both side ruled, hard back
cover.

Heavy duty stapler ( Kangaroo HD-23)
Heavy duty staples ( Kangaroo 23/17)
Gong bell

General Cash book

Student Health Book as per MOE standard size
Calculator Fx100

Writing pencil - Bonded Lead Pencil HB, 10
pencils in a box, non-toxic

Pencil eraser - No dust 30mm x 15mm x 10mm

Wax crayons - 12pcs in a box - non toxic,length
60mm, dia705mm, EN 71-3 European standard
Ex.book ruled - Bound - 184 pp including index
& printed information - Size 21 x 17 cm - 57
GSM paper.

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos
Pkts
Nos

Book

Book
Book

pkts

Nos

pkts

Nos

Rk R e

42.00

42.00

960.00

380.00

88.00

1480.00
1950.00

320.00

128.00
472.00
58.00

3.80

9.00

43.00

43.00

1348.00

349.00

79.00

1329.00
78.00
2890.00
349.00

184.00
849.00
49.00

58.00

9.00

30.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

38.00

38.00

890.00

340.00

42.00

1640.00
1640.00

4500.00
650.00

158.00
450.00
42.00

3.00

8.00

38.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

66.00

66.00

611.00

422.00

NQ

1488.00
78.00
811.00
222.00

555.00
888.00
44.00

4.00

14.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Ex.book ruled - Bound - 316 pp including index
& printed information - Size 21 x 17 cm - 57
GSM paper

Ex.book Plain - Bound - 184 pp including index
& printed information - Size 21 x 17 cm - 57
GSM paper

Ex.book Plain - Bound - 316 pp including index

& printed information - Size 21 x 17 cm - 57
GSM paper

Exercise Book Squarelined - Bound - 0.5 inch
square, 184 pp including index & printed
information - 21 x 17 cm - 54 GSM paper
Ex.book fourlined -Bound - 184 pp including
index & printed information Size 21 x 17 cm -
54 GSM paper.

Drawing book - Sofe cover - 40 pp including
index & printed information Size - 21 x 29.7 cm
- 80 GSM

Graph exercise book -Sofe cover -64 pp
excluding cover Sizel6 x 20 cm, 54 GSM
Science Practical book - Bound- 140/176 pp
including index & printed information - Size
26.5x21.5cm-57 GSM.

Long Book Ruled-Sofe cover - 172 pp including
index & printed information - Size 29.7 x 21 cm
- 57 GSM paper

Long Book Plain-Sofe cover - 172 pp including
index & printed information - Size 29.7 x 21 cm
- 57 GSM paper

Long Book Ruled-Sofe cover - 172 pp including
index & printed information - Size 24 x 18 cm -
57 GSM paper

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

74.00

52.00

74.00

52.00

28.00

24.00

82.00

76.00

76.00

76.00

68.00

39.00

68.00

39.00

39.00

22.00

19.00

94.00

68.00

69.00

69.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

64.00

38.00

64.00

38.00

38.00

24.00

8.00

54.00

62.00

62.00

62.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63
64

65

66

67

68

69

Long Book Plain-Sofe cover - 172 pp including
index & printed information - Size 24 x 18 cm -
57 GSM paper

Mathematical Instrument box for student

Drawing paper - 22inches x 28inches, 210 GSM
per sheet

Chart paper- 22 x 28 inches, 140 gsm per
sheet, 50 sheets in a packet each for red, blue
& green

Drawing pencil - 2B, 10/12 pencils per box

Colour pencils - 12 assorted shades in a set,
170 mm length

Art marker (Blue, Red, Green & Black) -
medium bullet,tip permanent, in set.
Scissors - 7 inch, stainless steel blades

Masking tape- 24mm x 35mtrs
Fevicol - 100 gm in squeezed tubes

Watercolour - 5mm tubes, 12 assirted shades
in a box, non toxic conforming to European
standard EN71 -3

Poster colours (Red, Yellow, Blue & Black)-
15ml bottles in a box

Water colour brush - glow art round shape,
sizes : nos 1,5 & 10 inch a set

Water colour Palette,white

Football No.5 - Any color or pattern ball,made
of either leather or other suitable
materials,circumference : 68 - 70 cm, weight :
410 - 450 grams (cosco/Nivia or equaivalent)

Nos

Nos

Shts

Pkts

Pkts

set

set

Nos
roll

tube

Pkts

Pkts

set

Nos

Nos

76.00

98.00

9.00

60.00

28.00

48.00

74.00
21.00
46.00

92.00

68.00

55.00

52.00

582.00

69.00

64.00

7.00

7.00

28.00

26.00

44.00

69.00
36.00
54.00

84.00

88.00

69.00

12.00

749.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

62.00

64.00

7.00

6.00

48.00

22.00

31.00

62.00
38.00
65.00

78.00

88.00

150.00

12.00

470.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

788.00

NQ

122.00

7.99

6.38

59.00

77.00

38.00

188.00
20.99
78.00

119.00

88.00

44.00

10.00

511.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

550.00



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
80
81

82
83

Football No.4 - Any color or pattern ball,made
of either leather or other suitable
materials,circumference : 68 - 70 cm, weight :
410 - 450 grams (cosco/Nivia or equaivalent)

Football Goal Net - 6ply nylon cord - all double
Sinch mesh per pair

Football inflator 13inch - stainless steel foot
pump

Vollyball - Multi color ball made of leather or
suitable materials, Circumference : 66-
67cm,weight : 260 - 280 grams (cosco/Nivia or
equaivalent)

Vollyball Net - 1m wide & 9.50m long ,10cm
square black mesh, top of the net (horizontaol
band) 5cm wide two - fold white canvas and
rope/cable for fastening,while bottom of the
net shall not have canvas ,however strong
rope/cable must be there for fasten

Basketball - Orange in color with 8 traditional

shaped panels & black seams , Circumference :

74.9 - 78 cm, weight : 567 - 650 grams
(cosco/Nivia or equaivalent)

Basketball Net - Synthetic per pair

Chessboard - wooden 15x15 inch 2cm
thickness with complete set

Chess men

Carom board
Carrom men

Carrom striker
Chinese Checker board

Chinese Checker men

Nos

pair

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Pair
Set

set

set
set

Nos
Nos

set

PR R R R R

480.00

1050.00

298.00

480.00

410.00

688.00

210.00

354.00

60.00

1750.00
88.00
34.00

321.00
52.00

749.00

2189.00

749.00

749.00

819.00

819.00

749.00

849.00

198.00

4890.00
129.00
89.00

698.00
249.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

460.00

880.00

210.00

460.00

450.00

680.00

340.00

5400.00

45.00

4400.00
80.00
80.00

380.00
124.00

690.00

NQ

NQ

650.00

999.00

999.00

555.00

999.00

200.00

2375.00
650.00
888.00

NQ
NQ

474.00

722.00

1666.00

518.00

NQ

528.00

NQ

NQ

88.00

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

500.00

2900.00

290.00

590.00

650.00

690.00

390.00

990.00

200.00

2500.00
190.00
50.00

390.00
190.00



Plastic Skipping rope - plastic handle (best

84 ) Nos 1 98.00 349.00 NQ 140.00 NQ 114.00 140.00
quality)
Badmintion Racket -

85 | (silvers/Yasaki/Kamachi)Standard pair 1 960.00 849.00 NQ 440.00 666.00 | 1388.00 950.00
size,aluminium with synthetic string per pair

86 Badmintion Net - Standard size Nos 1 280.00 849.00 NQ 440.00 NQ 666.00 390.00

Shuttle Cock - Natural feather or synthetic
materials.cock should have 16 feathers fasten
87 firmly with thread or suitable materials,Weight,  Barr 1 198.00 589.00 NQ 930.00 NQ 333.00 300.00
:4.74 - 5.50 grams, The base shall be 25mm -
28mm in diameter and roundedon the
bottom(Rocky/ Silvers/Yonex) per barrel
Tenniquite ring (ring) - standard size, made of

88 soft rubber, should be flexible and of any Nos 1 62.00 219.00 NQ 120.00 NQ 98.00
colour

89 TT Board with Clamp Nos 1 24789.00 28490.00 NQ 25000.00 @ 27777.00 | 34999.00 25000.00
90 TTClamp Nos 1 520.00 2490.00 NQ 22000.00 NQ 849.00 900.00
91 1T Net Nos 1 489.00 849.00 NQ 85.00 NQ 333.00 390.00
92 TT bat - (standard size) pairs 1 560.00 819.00 NQ 470.00 NQ 555.00 390.00
93 TT balls (6 in pkts) pkts 1 88.00 179.00 NQ 240.00 NQ 477.00 190.00
94  Basket ball ring Nos 1 2160.00 1849.00 NQ 2500.00 2888.00 1288.00 2500.00
95 | Javlin Nos 1 1250.00 1098.00 NQ 1400.00 NQ 1350.00
96 Discuss, brass rim 1.5 KG Nos 1 1420.00 989.00 NQ 950.00 NQ 2950.00
97 | Discuss, brass rim 1KG Nos 1 1340.00 989.00 NQ 950.00 NQ 2950.00
98 Shot put 12 Ibs Nos 1 1420.00 1149.00 NQ 1100.00 NQ 2950.00
99 | Shotput 8lbs Nos 1 1340.00 1149.00 NQ 1100.00 NQ 2950.00
100 Stop watch Nos 1 410.00 549.00 NQ 460.00 NQ 322.00 550.00
101 | Marker Set 1 720.00 69.00 NQ 40.00 NQ 90.00
102 haddles Set 1 1420.00 849.00 NQ NQ NQ 750.00
103 ' hula hood Nos 1 212.00 368.00 NQ 340.00 NQ 3333.00 3000.00
104 Cone Set 1 768.00 849.00 NQ 40.00 NQ 555.00 600.00



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Kids athletics set

Football Jersey with school name
Volleyball jersey

bip

Cyrone (medium size)

Paper Fevicol ( Medium size)

Stock register ( 200 pages, RGoB Approved)
Acylic photo exhibition board, 4 partition
Water colour (12 pkt with paint brush)
Chisel tip paint brush (1,2,3,4,5 inches
Chisel tip marker pen (Non permanent)
Industrial Fan ( Heavy duty)

Twin Thead (Mason Thread)

Pencil with eraser

Set
Nos
Nos
Set
Pkts
Bottle
Nos
Nos
Pkts
Nos
Nos
Nos
Roll
Nos

R R R R RRRRRRRRERR

NQ
624.00
528.00
142.00

NQ

84.00
320.00
NQ
92.00

NQ

NQ

NQ

26.00
9.00

3490.00
849.00
849.00
239.00

9.00
89.00
449.00
849.00
89.00
18.00
9.00
2690.00
26.00
5.00

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

2500.00
12000.00
10000.00

NQ
NQ
100.00
750.00
NQ
82.00
125.00
9.00
8000.00
28.00
52.00

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

24000.00
6748.00
4888.00

444.00
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

98.00
NQ
6666.00
62.00
NQ

7500.00
7500.00
9000.00
2400.00
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ



